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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLIC ATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Centennial Resource Production, LLC OGRID Number: 372165
Well Name: Sheba Federal Com 1H API: 30-025-43358
Pool: Antelope Ridge; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 2220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPI.ICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] (ﬂ Ley */%‘
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA} D NSP(PRORANON UNIT) D SD

B. Check oneonlyfor[i]or[#l]
[ 17 Commingling — Storage — Measurement
CJoHc  Olcms  [Opec Lpec LJols WOM
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIWFX  [JPMX  [JSWD [Pt [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.

Offset operators or lease holders

Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners \ | QW
Application requires published notice in\f
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

D Notice Complete

>
[]

Application
Content
Complete

Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

IQTmMoN®
DODED0m

3} CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

10/23/18
Kanicia Castillo Date

Print or Type Name
720-499-1537

b < ' Phone Number

kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com
Signature e-mail Address




@
CENTENNIAL

October 23, 2018

Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Michael McMillan
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Gas:

Sheba Federal Com 1H
API# 30-025-443358

Sec 22, T24S, R24E, Unit A
620’ FNL & 535’ FEL
Antelope Ridge; Wolfcamp
Lea County, New Mexico

Michael McMilian,

Centennial Resource Production, LLC respectfully requests approval to Off Lease Measure gas from our
Sheba Federal Com 1H battery. We have a check meter at our facility to measure all gas before it leaves
the lease. We have a gas line running to the nearest Targa gas meter and the nearest Lucid gas meter.
We are tied into both because when Targa’s line pressure gets high we can sell to Lucid. Targa’s gas
meter # 161001069 is located at 32°12’33.24”N, 103929’1.22"W. The Lucid’s gas meter # 14432 is
located at 32912735.37”N, 103°927°58.40"W.

| have attached a facility diagram, €102, Maps, C107B, Admin checklist and notice letter. If you need
additional information, please give me a call at 720-499-1537.

Sincerely,
Kanicia Castillo

Sr. Regulatory Analyst
Kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com



District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Revised August 1, 2011
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia. NM 88210

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District IV ; ffi ith o h

1220'S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Centennial Resource Production, LLC
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 1001 17 r i 1 Denver 202
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement {Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [ Fee [0 State [X] Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ ]Yes [XINo If*“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
KlYes [No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? dYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering [ Other (Specify)

(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [No If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [No
(4) Measurement type: [IMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [XYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

b fadin

SIGNATURE: TITLESr. Regulatory Analyst DATE. 10/23/18

TYPEORPRINTNAME_Kanicia Castillo TELEPHONENO.: 720-499-1537

E-MAIL ADDRESS: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com



















Form 3160-5
June 2015 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
e ) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0137

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31. 2018
5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM117125

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an T g Al Trte N
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. « ifIncian, Allottee or irive Name

. ; ; 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 NMNM136574
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
(& Oil Well [J Gas Well ([ Other SHEBA FEDERAL COM 1H
2. Name of Operator Contact:  KANICIA CASTILLO 9. API Well No.
CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTH®Ni: kanicia.castillo@cdevinc.com 30-025-43358
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
1001 17 STREET SUITE 1800 Ph: 720.499.1537 ANTELOPE RIDGE;WOLFCAMP
DENVER, CO 80202
4. Location of Well = (Footage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State
Sec 22 T24S R34E Mer NMP NENE 620FNL 535FEL LEA COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
. g 4 / -
® Notice of Intent 0O Acidize ‘ O Deepen . ) 0O Producuo.n (Start/Resume) O Water Shul-Off
O Alter Casing O Hydraulic Fracturing [ Reclamation O Well Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete ® Other
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon ?ft-Lease Measuremen

O Convert to Injection O Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state ali pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

Centennial Resource Production, LLC respectfully requests off lease measurement of gas production
for this Sheba Federal Com 1H battery.

We have a check meter on the well pad to measure gas leaving the lease, then the gas is routed to
the off lease sales meters for Targa and Lucid.

Targa gas meter # 161001069 is located at 32&#8304;12733.24?N, 103&#8304;29?1.22?W. The Lucid gas
meter # 14432 is located at 32&#8304;12735.377?N, 103&#8304;27758.40?W.

We have notified working interest owner.

Centennial will be responsible for pipeline ieaks and loss of production between facility and off

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. eL
Electronic Submission #440851 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For CENTENNIAL RESOURCE PRODUCTION, sent to the Hobbs

Name (Printed/Typed) KANICIA CASTILLO Tile SR REGULATORY ANALYST

Signature {Electronic Submission) Date 10/23/2018

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

_Approved By __ Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **



Additional data for EC transaction #440851 that would not fit on the form
32. Additional remarks, continued
lease sales meter.

Please see attachments.



-
CENTENNIAL

October 23, 2018

Aquinnah Resources, LLC
Attn: Bob Landreth

110 W. Louisiana St. Suite 404
Midiand, TX 79701

Certified Mail Article Number: 7007 1490 0005 0460 1787
RE: Application for Off Lease Measurement of Gas:

Sheba Federal Com 1H
API# 30-025-443358

Sec 22, T24S, R24E, Unit A
620’ FNL & 535’ FEL
Antelope Ridge; Wolfcamp
Lea County, New Mexico

Bob Landreth,

This letter will serve as notice that Centennial Resource Production, LLC has applied for a permit from
the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, NM for Off Lease Measurement of Gas. Please see attached

application.

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty {20) days from the
date of this notice. if the Oil Conservation Division determines the application complies with the
applicable regulations, then it will be approved. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, the telephone number is 505-476-3200.

Sincerely,

bc,..‘/

Kanicia Castillo
Sr. Regulatory Analyst
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For delivery information visit our website at www,
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

IO L
From: Kanicia Castillo <Kanicia.Castillo@cdevinc.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 2:15 PM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: [EXT] RE: -EXTERNAL- Sheba Federal Com Well No. 1H

Hello Michael,
Please see requested info below.

Targa is Sec 20 Unit A, T24S, R34E
Lucid is Sec 22 Unit D, T24S, R34E

Thanks,
Kawnicia castillo

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

Centennial Resource Development, Inc.
1001 17t Street, Suite 1800

Denver, CO 80202

P: 720-499-1537

CENTENNIAL

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 1:50 PM

To: Kanicia Castillo <Kanicia.Castillo@cdevinc.com>

Subject: -EXTERNAL- Sheba Federal Com Well No. 1H

WARNING: The sender of this email could not be validated and may not match the person in the "From" field.

Kanicia:
What are the Unit letter, Section, Township, and Range of the Targa and Lucid gas meters?

Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. If it appears to be internal, check directly with assumed source




